LINCOLN COUNTY, NV

Total:\$875.50

2021-159823 RPTT:\$838.50 Rec;\$37,00

04/02/2021 01:04 PM

COW COUNTY TITLE CO.

Pas=3 AE



OFFICIAL RECORD AMY ELMER, RECORDER

A.P.N. No.:	002-152-15							
R.P.T.T.	\$838.50							
Escrow No.:	83542							
Recording Requested By:								
Cow County Title Co.								
Mail Tax State	ments To:	Same as below						
When Recorded Mail To:								
DUTCH A. BARCLAY and KALYNNE M. BARCLAY								
P O Box 792								

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That COIRA PROPERTIES LLC, a Nevada limited liability company for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to DUTCH A. BARCLAY and KALYNNE M. BARCLAY, husband and wife as joint tenants, all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

A portion of the Southeast Quarter (SE 1/4) of Lot 4 in Block 35 in the Town of Panaca, County of Lincoln. State of Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Southeast corner of said Lot 4 and running thence North along the East side of said Lot 4 a distance of 132 feet; thence running at right angles West a distance of 132 feet; thence running South a distance of 132 feet to the South boundary of said Lot 4; thence running East along the South line of said Lot 4 a distance of 132 feet to the point of beginning.

The above legal description is a metes and bounds description and was obtained from a QUIT CLAIM DEED, recorded April 30, 2018, as File No. 2018-154154, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

This additional information required by NRS 111.312 and NRS 239B.030.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2020 -2021: 002-152-15

SUBJECT TO:

Panaca, NV 89042

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.
- 3. A new Deed of Trust to record concurrent

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: March 02, 2021

COIRA PROPERTIES LLC, A NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY HELENA C. KATSCHKE Managing Member State of /) ss. County of Sencolu This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 310tday of March 2021 By: HELENA C. KATSCHKE, Managing Member Signature: Notary Public **Expiration Date:** DON-RITA RICE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF LINCOLN MY APPT. EXPIRES MAY 7, 2024

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assess	or Parcel Numbe	er(s)					
	a) 002-	152-15						\ \
	b)							\ \
	c)				•			\ \
	d)				•		•	\ \
2.	·	Property:		1				\ \
		Vacant Land	b) 🗷	Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECO	RDER'S	OPTIONAL	USE ONLY
	-	Condo/Twnhse		2-4 Plex	Book:		Page:	
	. —	Apt.Bldg		Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Red	cording: _	The same of the sa	
	•	Agricultural	h) 🗀		Notes:			
		Other	, 🗀			The state of the s		
	·/ 🗀				/		$\overline{}$	
3.	Total Va	alue/Sale Price o	of Prope	ertv			\	\$215,000.00
3. Total Value/Sale Price of Property \$215,000.0 Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of Property) (
		er Tax Value:			< 			\$215,000.00
	Real Pr	operty Transfer	Tax Du	e:	100			\$838.50
<u>4.</u>		ption Claimed:		/	77/1			
		•		r NRS 375.090, Se	ction		/	
	b. Exp	olain Reason for	Exemp	tion:		<u>//</u>	<u> </u>	
_	D " I			1		%		
5.				ng transferred: 100		7%	nurauant ta	
NE				l acknowledges, un that the information				
				supported by docu				
				ermore, the parties				
ex	emption	, or other detern	nination	of additional tax du	ie, may resul	lt in a pen	alty of 10%	of the tax
du	e plus ir	nterest at 1% pe	r month	. Pursuant to NRS	375.030, the	Buyer and	d Seller sha	all be
joi	ntly and	severally liable	for any	additional amount	owed.			
		100	\	. , i i 1	1 1			
Qir.	nature	12000	au 🗷	10 6 60		Capacity	Grantor	
کار	gnature			E, Managing Mem		Japacity .	Cianto	·
	AND THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED	TILLLIANO. IV		CE, Managing Mon				
1	Part of the last o		The same of					
Sig	gnature		And the Owner, where the Party of the Party			Capacity	Grantee	
		DUTCH A. BAR	CLAY					
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION								ODMATION
	SE	LLER (GRANTO	JR) INF JIRED)	ORIVIATION	BUY		EQUIRED)	
Dr	nt Nam			ES LLC, a Nevada	Print Name			
Ü	iii Naiii	limited liabili		and the second s	Time Name.	M. BAR		Tr dila to territie
Ad	dress:	P O Box 253		1	Address:	DOE	BOIL 1	92
Cit	y:	Caliente	7	/	City:	Fano	rea_	
Sta	ate: NV		Zip:	89008	State: //	V	Zip:	89042
7	<u></u>						_	• /
				NG RECORDING			<u>or buyer)</u>	
		e: Cow County			Escrow #:	83542		· · ·
	dress:	P.O. Box 518	s, 328 N	lain Street	State: NV		7in.	89043
Cit	.y .	Pioche			Claic. INV		∠ıp.	03040